

Winthrop University Digital Commons @ Winthrop University

Winthrop News 2005

Winthrop News and Events Archive

Spring 1-20-2005

DiGiorgio Appointed to Federal Reserve Bank of Richmond, Charlotte Branch Board of Directors

Winthrop University

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.winthrop.edu/winthropnews2005

Recommended Citation

Winthrop University, "DiGiorgio Appointed to Federal Reserve Bank of Richmond, Charlotte Branch Board of Directors" (2005). *Winthrop News 2005*. 150. https://digitalcommons.winthrop.edu/winthropnews2005/150

This Article is brought to you for free and open access by the Winthrop News and Events Archive at Digital Commons @ Winthrop University. It has been accepted for inclusion in Winthrop News 2005 by an authorized administrator of Digital Commons @ Winthrop University. For more information, please contact digitalcommons@mailbox.winthrop.edu.

GIVING



ABOUT

ADMISSIONS & AID

ACADEMICS

STUDENT LIFE

- 92 🧤 ...

SHARE

ATHLETICS

All News

Archives

RSS News Feeds

Winthrop in the News

DiGiorgio Appointed to Federal Reserve Bank of Richmond, Charlotte Branch Board of Directors

Quick Facts

South Carolina is a part of the Federal Reserve Bank of Richmond, which has branches in Charlotte and Baltimore.

DiGiorgio was appointed as a director of the Charlotte board for a three-year term beginning Jan. 1, 2005.



ROCK HILL, S.C. - The Federal Reserve Board of Governors made the following appointments to the Fifth District Boards of Directors:

Lemuel E. Lewis, executive vice president and chief financial officer, Landmark Communications, Inc., Norfolk, Va., was appointed as a Class C director of the Richmond board for a three-year term beginning Jan. 1, 2005.

Anthony Joseph DiGiorgio, Winthrop's president, was appointed as a ⁹ director of the Charlotte board for a three-year term beginning Jan. 1, 2005.

The **Federal Reserve System** of the United States is composed of 12 districts. **South Carolina** is a part of the **Federal Reserve Bank of Richmond**, which has branches in Charlotte and Baltimore. The **Federal Reserve Bank of Richmond** serves South Carolina, North Carolina, Virginia, West Virginia, Maryland and the District of Columbia.

Each **Federal Reserve Bank** has a nine-member board of directors. Three Class A and three Class B directors are elected to three-year terms by the stockholding member banks, and three Class C directors are appointed to three-year terms by the Board of Governors of the Federal Reserve System. Class A directors represent the stockholding member banks in each Federal Reserve District. Class B and Class C directors represent the public and are chosen with due consideration to the interests of agriculture, commerce, industry, services, labor and consumers.

Board members for branches provide regional economic outlook information, analysis and counsel to the **Federal Reserve Bank of Richmond**, which then forwards that information to the **Board of Governors** of the **Federal Reserve System** and the **Federal Open Market Committee** for use in establishing monetary policy for the nation.

[Back to Previous Page]

IN THE HEART OF THE CAROLINAS

A-Z Site Map Accessibility Board of Trustees Calendars

Email Emergency/Safety Finance & Business Financial Aid Office of the President Online Learning (Graduate)

Tuition & Fees Visit the Campus

Alumni & Friends	Directions	Employment	Library	Records & Registration	Visitors Center
Arts	Directory	Family Programs	Majors & More	Residence Life	Wingspan
© Winthrop University · 701 Oakland Avenue · Rock Hill, SC 29733, USA · 803/323-2211					